Five Minute Data July 2010 VP2

Temp Hi Low Out Dew Wind Wind Wind Hi Hi  Wind Heat THW THSW Rain Solar Solar HiSolar UV UV Hi Heat Cool Soil 1 Soil Grass Leaf Arc.
Date Time Out Temp Temp Hum Pt. Speed Dir Run Speed Dir Chill Index Index Index Bar Rain Rate Rad. Energy Rad. Index Dose UV D-D D-D ET Moist. Temp1 Min  Wet1 Int.

01/07/2010 00:05 17.7 17.7 177 69 120 6 SW 05 10 SW 177 176 176 161 2992 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 ©0. 0.00 0.0 200 211 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 00:10 17.7 17.7 17.7 69 120 5 SSW 0.4 9 sw 177 176 176 16.1 2992 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 211 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 00:15 17.7 177 177 69 120 6 SSW 0.5 10 W 177 176 176 161 2992 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 ©0. 0.00 0.0 200 211 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 00:20 17.7 17.7 17.7 69 120 7 SW 0.6 1" SwW 177 176 176 161 2992 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 211 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 00:25 17.7 17.7 17.7 69 120 7 SSW 0.6 12 SsSw 177 176 176 16.1 29.92 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 211 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 00:30 17.7 17.7 17.7 69 120 7 SSW 0.6 13 WSw 177 176 176 16.1 2991 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 211 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 00:35 17.7 17.7 177 69 120 7 SW 0.6 11 sw 177 176 176 16.1 2991 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 00:40 17.7 177 177 69 119 6 SW 05 13 SsSw 177 175 175 16.0 29.91 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 00:45 17.7 177 177 70 121 6 SSW 0.5 9 Sw 177 176 176 161 2991 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 00:50 17.7 17.7 177 70 121 6 SW 05 1" swW 177 176 176 16.1 2991 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 00:55 176 176 176 70 120 4 SSW 0.3 8 SSW 176 174 174 159 2991 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 ©0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 01:00 17.4 176 174 70 119 5 SW 04 10 SsSw 174 173 173 158 2991 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 ©0.0 0.00 0.1 200 20.6 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 01:05 17.4 174 174 70 119 6 SW 05 10 SW 174 172 172 157 2991 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0. 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.7 0 5
01/07/2010 01:10 173 174 173 69 115 5 SW 04 8 sSw 173 171 171 155 2991 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 ©0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 01:15 173 173 173 69 115 5 SW 04 9 SSw 173 171 171 155 2990 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 01:20 172 173 172 69 115 5 SSW 0.4 10 sSW 172 170 17.0 154 2990 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 01:25 172 172 172 69 115 6 SW 0.5 10 sSw 172 170 17.0 154 2990 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 01:30 17.1 172 171 69 114 6 SW 05 9 sSW 171 169 169 153 2990 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 01:35 171 171 171 68 11.2 5 SW 04 11 SW 171 168 16.8 153 2990 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 01:40 170 171 170 68 11.0 5 SW 04 8 Sw 170 16.7 16.7 152 2990 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 01:45 169 170 169 68 11.0 5 SSW 0.4 9 SSW 16.9 16.7 16.7 151 2990 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 01:50 169 169 169 68 11.0 5 SW 04 12 SSW 169 16.7 16.7 151 2990 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 01:55 169 169 169 68 11.0 6 SW 05 10 sSW 169 16.7 16.7 151 2990 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 02:00 169 169 169 68 11.0 5 SW 04 9 SSW 16.9 16.7 16.7 151 29.89 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.1 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 02:05 16.8 169 16.8 68 10.9 5 SW 04 10 SW 16.8 16.6 16.6 150 29.89 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 02:10 16.8 16.8 16.8 68 10.9 7 SW 0.6 10 S 16.7 166 164 149 2989 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 02:15 16.8 16.8 16.8 69 111 7 SW 0.6 13 SW 16.6 165 163 148 2989 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 ©0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 16.1 0 5
01/07/2010 02:20 16.8 16.8 16.8 69 111 5 SSW 0.4 10 SW 16.8 165 165 149 2989 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 15.6 0 5
01/07/2010 02:25 16.7 16.8 16.7 69 11.0 5 SSW 0.4 9 SSW 16.7 164 164 148 29.89 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.6 15.6 0 5
01/07/2010 02:30 16.7 16.7 16.7 69 11.0 6 SSW 0.5 10 SW 167 164 164 148 2988 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 ©0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.6 0 5
01/07/2010 02:35 16.6 16.7 16.6 69 10.9 7 SSW 0.6 13 SW 164 163 162 146 2988 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.6 0 5
01/07/2010 02:40 16.6 16.6 16.6 69 109 7 SSW 0.6 1" SSW 164 163 162 146 29.88 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.6 0 5
01/07/2010 02:45 16.5 16.6 165 69 108 6 SSW 0.5 1" SW 164 162 161 146 2988 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 ©0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.6 0 5
01/07/2010 02:50 16.4 16.5 164 69 107 6 SW 05 10 SSw 163 161 16.0 144 2988 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0. 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.6 0 5
01/07/2010 02:55 16.3 16.4 163 70 108 6 SW 0.5 10 SW 163 16.0 159 144 2988 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 ©0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.6 0 5
01/07/2010 03:00 16.3 16.3 163 70 108 6 SW 05 9 SSW 163 16.0 159 144 2987 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.1 200 20.0 15.0 0 5
01/07/2010 03:05 16.2 163 162 70 107 6 SSW 0.5 8 SSW 16.1 159 158 142 29.87 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.0 0 5
01/07/2010 03:10 16.2 16.2 162 71 109 5 SSw 0.4 8 SSw 16.2 159 159 143 2987 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.0 0 5
01/07/2010 03:15 16.1 16.2 161 71 108 5 SSW 0.4 9 SSW 16.1 158 158 142 29.87 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.0 0 5
01/07/2010 03:20 16.0 16.1 16.0 71 10.7 4 S 0.3 9 SSw 16.0 15.7 157 142 2987 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.0 0 5
01/07/2010 03:25 159 16.0 159 72 10.8 4 SSwW 0.3 7 SSw 159 156 156 141 29.87 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 15.0 0 5
01/07/2010 03:30 159 159 159 72 108 5 SSW 0.4 7 SW 159 156 156 141 2987 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 00 000 00 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 14.4 0 5
01/07/2010 03:35 158 159 158 73 109 3 SSwW 0.3 7 SSw 158 155 155 139 2987 00 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 200 20.0 14.4 0 5
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01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010

07:35
07:40
07:45
07:50
07:55
08:00
08:05
08:10
08:15
08:20
08:25
08:30
08:35
08:40
08:45
08:50
08:55
09:00
09:05
09:10
09:15
09:20
09:25
09:30
09:35
09:40
09:45
09:50
09:55
10:00
10:05
10:10
10:15
10:20
10:25
10:30
10:35
10:40
10:45
10:50
10:55
11:00
11:05
11:10
11:15
11:20
11:25

16.7
16.7
16.8
16.8
16.9
17.0
17.3
17.4
17.3
17.3
17.2
17.0
16.9
16.9
16.8
171
17.4
17.7
18.0
18.0
18.1
18.4
18.3
18.6
18.6
18.7
19.0
19.0
18.9
18.7
18.8
18.9
19.0
19.2
19.2
19.1
19.3
19.3
19.4
19.3
19.3
19.3
19.6
19.8
19.8
19.8
19.9

16.7
16.7
16.8
16.8
16.9
17.0
17.3
17.4
17.4
17.3
17.3
17.2
17.0
16.9
16.8
171
17.4
17.7
18.0
18.0
18.1
18.4
18.4
18.6
18.6
18.7
19.0
19.0
19.0
18.9
18.8
18.9
19.0
19.2
19.3
19.2
19.3
19.3
19.4
19.4
19.3
19.3
19.6
19.8
19.9
19.9
19.9

16.7
16.7
16.7
16.8
16.8
16.9
17.0
17.3
17.3
17.3
17.2
17.0
16.9
16.9
16.8
16.8
171
17.4
17.7
18.0
18.0
18.2
18.3
18.3
18.6
18.6
18.7
18.9
18.9
18.7
18.6
18.8
18.9
19.0
19.2
191
191
19.3
19.3
19.3
19.3
19.3
19.3
19.6
19.8
19.8
19.8

73
74
74
74
74
74
74
73
73
73
73
73
74
74
75
74
73
72
72
71
72
70
71
70
69
69
68
69
67
68
69
68
68
66
65
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
67
66
66
65
65

11.8
12.0
121
12.2
12.3
12.3
12.6
12.5
12.4
12.4
12.3
121
12.3
12.3
12.4
12.4
12.5
12.6
12.9
12.7
13.0
12.8
12.9
13.0
12.8
12.9
13.0
13.2
12.6
12.7
13.0
12.9
13.0
12.7
12.4
12.6
12.8
12.8
12.9
12.8
12.8
12.8
13.3
13.3
13.3
13.1
131
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10
1"
1"
12
13
11
12
1"
11

11

12
10
13
10
1"
11
12
1"

1"

12
12
13
13
13

12
12
13
10
10
12
12

SSW
SW
SSW
SSW
SSwW
SSW
SSW
SSwW
SW
SSwW
SW
SW
SW
SSW
SW
SW
SW
SSwW
SSW
SSwW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SSW
SSwW
SW
SSW
SW
SSW
SSW
SSW
SW
SW
SW
SSW
SSW
SW
SW
SSW
SSwW
SW
SW

0.6
0.7
0.7
0.5
0.7
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.8
0.9
0.9
1.0
1.1
0.9
1.0
0.9
0.9
0.8
0.9
0.8
0.8
1.0
0.8
1.1
0.8
0.9
0.9
1.0
0.9
0.7
0.9
0.8
1.0
1.0
1.1
1.1
1.1
0.8
1.0
1.0
1.1
0.8
0.8
1.0
1.0
0.8

13
12
12
11
15
15
18
16
18
19
23
21
23
24
22
21
22
23
18
20
16
18
22
28
28
23
20
22
23
19
15
16
18
22
22
22
22
21
16
23
21
23
20
18
20
21
16

SSW
SSW
SW
SW
SW
Sl
SW
SW
SsSwW
SSW
Sl
sSW
SW
Sl
SSW
SW
WSW
SsSW
SsSwW
SW
SsSwW
SsSwW
WSW
sSW
WSW
SSW
S
SW
SSW
SsSwW

SsSwW
WSW
SW
SsSwW
SW
Sl
SW
SW
SW
SsSW
S
SW
SW
SSw
SSW
Sw

16.5
16.1
16.2
16.8
16.4
15.9
16.8
16.9
15.9
15.9
15.4
15.2
14.8
14.6
15.0
15.0
15.6
16.0
17.2
16.3
17.3
17.6
16.3
17.4
16.3
17.6
17.5
17.5
17.0
17.2
18.5
17.4
18.3
17.3
17.3
16.9
17.2
17.2
18.7
17.6
17.4
17.2
18.5
18.7
18.1
18.1
19.1

16.5
16.5
16.7
16.7
16.8
16.9
17.2
17.3
17.2
17.2
171
16.9
16.8
16.8
16.7
17.0
17.3
17.7
18.0
17.9
18.1
18.4
18.3
18.6
18.6
18.8
19.1
19.1
18.9
18.7
18.9
18.9
19.1
19.2
191
19.0
19.3
19.3
19.5
19.3
19.3
19.3
19.7
19.9
19.9
19.9
20.0

16.3
15.9
16.1
16.7
16.3
15.8
16.7
16.8
15.8
15.8
15.3
151
14.7
14.4
14.9
14.9
15.6
15.9
17.2
16.3
17.3
17.6
16.3
17.4
16.3
17.6
17.6
17.6
17.0
17.2
18.6
17.4
18.3
17.3
17.3
16.9
17.2
17.2
18.8
17.6
17.4
17.2
18.6
18.8
18.2
18.2
19.2

18.2
17.6
17.9
19.0
18.7
18.6
20.5
20.3
18.6
18.5
17.5
171
16.6
15.9
171
19.3
20.1
20.7
221
21.0
225
227
211
22.4
20.9
22.7
223
21.8
20.5
20.2
21.9
20.8
21.8
20.7
20.3
19.6
20.1
20.5
223
20.3
20.3
21.0
22.8
22.6
21.7
21.6
22.8

29.82
29.82
29.82
29.82
29.82
29.82
29.82
29.82
29.82
29.82
29.82
29.81
29.81
29.81
29.82
29.82
29.82
29.81
29.81
29.81
29.81
29.81
29.81
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.80
29.79
29.79
29.79

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

139
142
148
169
183
217
284
262
235
233
203
195
189
167
216

411
380
337
346
493
479
440
421
420
394

1.0
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.6
2.0
1.9
1.7
1.7
1.5
1.4
14
1.2
1.6
3.3
3.2
3.7
3.4
3.6
3.9
4.2
4.4
3.8
4.1
4.1
3.8
3.3
2.8
2.4
24
2.7
26
2.8
2.6
2.4
2.6
3.0
2.7
2.4
25
3.5
3.4
3.2
3.0
3.0
2.8

141
144
153
185
188
276
302

244
250
214
207
193
192
396
513

415

0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.2
1.1
1.1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.3
1.6
22
2.4
2.7
2.7
29
3.1
3.4
3.4
3.4
3.5
3.7
3.5
3.3
3.0
2.6
29
3.3
3.1
3.4
3.2
3.1
3.3
3.6
3.5
3.3
3.4
4.4
4.5
4.2
4.0
4.1
4.0

0.02
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.05
0.05
0.06
0.08
0.09
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.11
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.12
0.11
0.09
0.10
0.12
0.11
0.12
0.11
0.11
0.12
0.13
0.13
0.12
0.12
0.16
0.16
0.15
0.14
0.15
0.14

0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.1
1.1
1.2
1.2
1.3
14
2.0
24
2.7
2.8
2.8
29
3.2
3.4
3.6
3.6
3.7
4.0
3.8
3.5
3.1
2.7
3.1
3.4
3.2
3.4
3.3
3.1
3.4
3.7
3.5
3.4
3.7
4.8
4.8
4.4
4.1
4.2
4.2

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9
18.9

18.3
18.3
18.3
18.9
18.9
19.4
211
211
20.6
20.6
20.0
20.0
19.4
18.9
19.4
23.3
23.9
25.0
26.1
26.7
27.8
28.9
27.8
28.3
27.2
27.8
27.8
26.7
25.0
24.4
23.9
24.4
23.9
244
23.9
23.9
23.9
25.0
25.6
24.4
23.9
25.6
26.7
26.1
26.1
26.1
26.7
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01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010
01/07/2010

11:30
11:35
11:40
11:45
11:50
11:55
12:00
12:05
12:10
12:15
12:20
12:25
12:30
12:35
12:40
12:45
12:50
12:55
13:00
13:05
13:10
13:15
13:20
13:25
13:30
13:35
13:40
13:45
13:50
13:55
14:00
14:05
14:10
14:15
14:20
14:25
14:30
14:35
14:40
14:45
14:50
14:55
15:00
15:05
15:10
15:15
15:20

19.8
20.0
20.1
20.1
20.1
20.4
20.4
20.7
20.7
20.8
21.2
21.6
21.6
21.9
21.8
215
21.6
21.2
21.0
214
21.9
21.8
21.9
21.9
21.9
21.8
21.8
216
21.4
21.4
214
213
213
213
213
21.2
21.0
20.9
20.8
20.7
20.4
20.3
20.3
20.3
20.3
20.4
20.6

19.8
20.0
20.1
20.1
20.1
20.4
20.4
20.7
20.7
20.8
21.2
21.6
216
21.9
221
21.8
21.6
216
21.2
214
21.9
21.9
21.9
21.9
21.9
21.9
21.8
21.8
215
21.4
214
21.4
213
213
21.3
213
21.2
21.0
20.9
20.7
20.7
20.4
20.4
20.3
20.3
20.4
20.6

19.7
19.8
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.1
20.4
20.4
20.6
20.7
20.9
21.2
215
21.6
21.8
215
21.5
21.2
21.0
20.9
214
21.8
21.8
21.8
21.9
21.8
21.8
21.6
21.4
21.4
213
213
213
213
21.3
21.2
21.0
20.9
20.8
20.7
20.4
20.3
20.3
20.3
20.2
20.3
20.4

66
66
65
65
65
64
65
64
64
65
62
62
63
63
62
62
63
64
65
65
63
63
63
63
64
63
64
64
64
65
65
65
65
66
66
66
66
66
69
71
73
73
72
72
72
72
71

13.3
135
13.3
13.3
13.3
13.4
13.6
136
13.6
14.0
13.6
14.0
14.2
145
14.2
13.9
14.2
14.1
14.2
145
14.5
14.4
145
145
14.8
14.4
14.7
145
14.3
145
145
14.4
14.4
14.7
147
14.6
14.4
14.4
14.9
15.2
15.4
15.3
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.2
15.1

12
10
10
10
11

1"
10

12
10
10
10
10
12
10

1"
11
1"
1"

10

10

10

SW
SW
SSW
SSW
SW
SSwW
SW
SW
SSwW
SSW
SW
SW
SW
SSW
SSW
SW
SSW
SW
SW
SSW
SSwW
SW
SSW
SW
SW
SSwW
SSwW
SW
SW
SW
SSW
SSwW
SW
SW
SSW
SSW
SW
SW
SW
SSW
SSW
SSwW
SSW
SSwW
SSwW
SW
SW

1.0
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.9
0.8
0.8
0.7
0.9
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.8
0.8
1.0
0.8
0.8
0.9
0.6
0.7
0.8
1.0
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
1.0
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.7
0.8
0.7
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.7
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.7
0.8
0.7
0.8

21
18
20
19
23

SW
SW
SW
SW

WSswW
SW
SSE

WSswW
SW
Sl
S

SSW
SsSW
SW
SW
SsSwW
SsSW
SsSwW
SsSwW
SSW
SSW
SSE
SW
WSsw
SW
SSW
Sl
SSW
Sl
WSW
SSW

SW

SSW
SsSW
SW
SW
S
SW
SW

Sw

18.1
18.8
18.9
18.9
18.7
19.7
19.6
20.3
19.2
19.7
20.9
213
20.8
20.7
21.0
19.8
20.8
20.4
19.6
214
21.6
21.0
20.2
20.7
20.8
20.6
20.6
19.8
20.2
20.6
20.6
21.0
20.5
21.0
19.8
19.8
19.6
19.5
20.5
19.5
20.1
19.9
19.5
19.9
19.1
20.0
19.4

19.9
20.2
20.2
20.2
20.2
20.4
20.4
20.6
20.6
20.7
20.9
21.3
21.4
21.8
21.6
213
21.4
21.0
20.8
213
21.8
217
21.8
21.8
21.9
21.7
21.7
214
21.2
21.3
213
21.2
21.2
21.2
21.2
211
20.9
20.8
20.9
20.9
20.9
20.7
20.7
20.7
20.7
20.8
20.8

18.2
19.0
19.0
19.0
18.7
19.6
19.6
20.2
191
19.6
20.7
211
20.6
20.7
20.8
19.6
20.6
20.2
19.4
213
21.6
20.9
20.1
20.7
20.8
20.5
20.6
19.7
20.1
20.5
20.5
20.9
20.4
20.9
19.7
19.7
19.4
19.4
20.6
19.8
20.5
20.3
19.9
20.3
19.5
20.4
19.7

21.8
23.0
22.9
22.9
229
241
23.4
23.7
23.1
242
25.9
26.6
25.9
26.1
247
22.8
23.7
21.9
21.6
25.7
26.3
25.5
23.9
241
24.8
23.6
23.2
214
21.9
23.1
23.2
23.5
22.8
23.4
21.9
21.6
20.9
20.8
22.2
21.3
221
21.9
214
21.9
20.9
22.4
22.0

29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.79
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.78
29.77
29.77
29.77
29.77
29.77
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